
LaGrange (15-12) -vs- Covenant (10-15)
3/28/2026 at LOOKOUT MOUNTAIN, GA

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Blake Myers (2-3)
Loss: Brady Daniell (0-1)
HBP: Aiden Pluff, Ben Atkinson, Ethan Goebert, Brady Daniell
PB: None
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time:    Attendance: 103   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
LaGrange 2 0 3 0 1 0 8 0 0 14 16 3
Covenant 1 1 3 3 0 0 0 1 0 9 12 1

LaGrange 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Collin McGhee 2b 5 3 2 1 0 2 0
Jackson McElvy ss 5 2 1 1 0 1 2
Curt Bonner 1b 6 4 4 7 0 0 1
Colin Jones 3b 5 1 2 0 1 2 0
Tanner Morneau cf 5 1 3 1 1 0 0
Erick Rodriguez dh 5 0 0 2 0 1 4
Jorge Fragoso lf 4 1 2 0 1 0 0
Carson Burgamy c 5 1 2 1 0 1 3
Matthew Brown rf 3 1 0 0 2 1 0
Aiden Pluff p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Eli Folds p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Blake Myers p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ben Atkinson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 43 14 16 13 5 8 10

2B: Curt Bonner (1)
HR: Curt Bonner (1)
SF: Erick Rodriguez (1)
SB: Jackson McElvy (1)
HBP: Collin McGhee (1); Jackson McElvy (1)
E: Collin McGhee (1); Jackson McElvy (1); Colin Jones (1)
DP: 1

Covenant 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Roby McClarnon ss 6 4 2 0 0 0 2
Daniel Counts c 5 0 0 0 0 1 3
Sam Cecil 1b 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Daniel Bell lf 5 0 2 3 0 1 0
Ezra Finton 3b 5 1 1 2 0 1 4
Luke Carter dh 4 1 1 1 0 0 1
Elliott Eastin rf 4 1 1 0 1 1 0
Matthew Ianniello 2b 5 0 2 0 0 2 0
Nate Jones cf 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
    Drew Avant ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Drake Swiger pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ethan Goebert p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Austin Molsberger p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brady Daniell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aidan Suitor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    David Lovell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 41 9 12 7 3 7 10

2B: Sam Cecil (1)
3B: Ezra Finton (1)
HR: Luke Carter (1)
SB: Roby McClarnon (1)
HBP: Sam Cecil (1); Luke Carter (1)
E: Roby McClarnon (1)
DP: 2

LaGrange IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Aiden Pluff 3.0 4 8 7 1 6 2 0 1 0 16 18 2 1 60
Eli Folds 1.1 3 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 7 8 3 1 27
Blake Myers (W, 2-3) 3.0 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 13 4 4 35
Ben Atkinson 1.2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 5 7 2 2 21
Totals 12 9 8 3 7 3 0 2 0 41 46 11 8 143

Covenant IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ethan Goebert 5.0 9 6 6 1 2 1 0 1 0 23 26 3 9 81
Austin Molsberger 1.2 2 3 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 7 8 1 1 25
Brady Daniell (L, 0-1) 0.0 2 5 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 5 0 0 20
Aidan Suitor 0.1 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 16
David Lovell 2.0 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 9 9 1 2 35
Totals 16 14 7 5 8 2 0 2 0 43 51 5 12 177



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

LaGrange - Top of 1st LAG COV
Collin McGhee singled (3-2 SSBFFBB). 0 0
Collin McGhee advanced to second. 0 0
Jackson McElvy struck out looking (3-2 BBSBKK). 0 0
Curt Bonner singled, RBI (2-2 BBSSFF). 0 0
Collin McGhee scored. 1 0
Colin Jones singled (0-0); Curt Bonner advanced to third. 1 0
Tanner Morneau reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop, RBI (0-0); Colin Jones out at second ss to 2b;
Curt Bonner scored. 2 0
Erick Rodriguez grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 0

Covenant - Bottom of 1st LAG COV
Jackson McElvy to ss. 2 0
Tanner Morneau to cf. 2 0
Roby McClarnon reached first on a fielding error by 2b (2-1 BFB). 2 0
Daniel Counts struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 2 0
Sam Cecil struck out swinging (2-2 BSBFS); Roby McClarnon stole second. 2 0
Daniel Bell reached first on a dropped fly by ss (0-0); Roby McClarnon scored, team unearned. 2 1
Ezra Finton struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 2 1

LaGrange - Top of 2nd LAG COV
Jorge Fragoso walked (3-2 SSBBFBB). 2 1
Carson Burgamy grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (2-2 SFBB); Jorge Fragoso out on the play. 2 1
Matthew Brown flied out to rf (0-0). 2 1

Covenant - Bottom of 2nd LAG COV
Luke Carter homered, RBI (3-2 BFBBF). 2 2
Elliott Eastin struck out swinging (1-2 SBSS). 2 2
Matthew Ianniello struck out swinging (2-2 SSBBS). 2 2
Nate Jones grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 2 2

LaGrange - Top of 3rd LAG COV
Collin McGhee singled to pitcher, bunt (1-1 BS). 2 2
Jackson McElvy singled to catcher, bunt (0-0); Collin McGhee advanced to second. 2 2
Jackson McElvy advanced to second; Collin McGhee advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 2
Curt Bonner singled through the left side, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI (2-2 BBSFF); Jackson
McElvy scored; Collin McGhee scored. 4 2
Colin Jones grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBSFBF). 4 2
Tanner Morneau singled to second base (0-1 S); Curt Bonner advanced to third. 4 2
Erick Rodriguez reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher, bunt, RBI (0-0); Tanner Morneau advanced to
second; Curt Bonner scored. 5 2
Jorge Fragoso grounded out to p (0-0). 5 2
Carson Burgamy struck out swinging (2-2 BFSFBS). 5 2

Covenant - Bottom of 3rd LAG COV
Roby McClarnon singled through the left side (2-2 BSBF). 5 2
Roby McClarnon advanced to second on a wild pitch. 5 2
Daniel Counts flied out to cf (1-0 B); Roby McClarnon advanced to third. 5 2
Sam Cecil hit by pitch (1-0 H). 5 2
Daniel Bell struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 5 2
Ezra Finton tripled to left center, 2 RBI (0-1 S); Sam Cecil scored; Roby McClarnon scored. 5 4
Ezra Finton scored on a wild pitch. 5 5
Luke Carter popped up to 1b (2-1 BSB). 5 5



Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

LaGrange - Top of 4th LAG COV
Matthew Brown flied out to rf (3-2 KBBSB). 5 5
Collin McGhee grounded out p to 3b to 1b (0-1 F). 5 5
Jackson McElvy hit by pitch (1-0 H). 5 5
Jackson McElvy stole second. 5 5
Curt Bonner grounded out to ss (0-2 SF). 5 5

Covenant - Bottom of 4th LAG COV
Elliott Eastin walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 5
Matthew Ianniello reached on a fielder's choice to third base (2-2 FBFFFB); Elliott Eastin advanced to
second, advanced to third on a throwing error by 3b. 5 5
Nate Jones singled to pitcher, bunt, RBI (0-0); Matthew Ianniello advanced to second; Elliott Eastin scored,
unearned. 5 6
Eli Folds to p for Aiden Pluff. 5 6
Roby McClarnon reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher (1-0 B); Nate Jones advanced to second; Matthew
Ianniello out at third p to 3b. 5 6
Daniel Counts fouled out to c (1-1 BS). 5 6
Nate Jones advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 6
Roby McClarnon advanced to second. 5 6
Sam Cecil walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 6
Daniel Bell singled through the right side, 2 RBI (0-2 SS); Sam Cecil advanced to second; Roby McClarnon
scored; Nate Jones scored. 5 8
Ezra Finton flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 5 8

LaGrange - Top of 5th LAG COV
Colin Jones singled up the middle (1-0 B). 5 8
Tanner Morneau singled through the right side (0-0); Colin Jones advanced to third. 5 8
Erick Rodriguez flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-1 S); Colin Jones scored. 6 8
Jorge Fragoso grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 SBBBS); Tanner Morneau advanced to second. 6 8
Carson Burgamy grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 6 8

Covenant - Bottom of 5th LAG COV
Luke Carter popped up to 2b (3-2 BSSBB). 6 8
Elliott Eastin singled to left center (0-0). 6 8
Matthew Ianniello singled down the rf line (3-1 BSBB); Elliott Eastin advanced to second. 6 8
Blake Myers to p for Eli Folds. 6 8
Nate Jones singled to pitcher, bunt (0-0); Matthew Ianniello advanced to second; Elliott Eastin advanced to
third. 6 8
Roby McClarnon reached on a fielder's choice to third base (0-1 S); Nate Jones advanced to second;
Matthew Ianniello advanced to third; Elliott Eastin out at home 3b to c. 6 8
Daniel Counts reached on a fielder's choice to third base (0-1 S); Roby McClarnon out at second 3b to 2b. 6 8

LaGrange - Top of 6th LAG COV
Austin Molsberger to p for Ethan Goebert. 6 8
Matthew Brown walked (3-1 BSBBB). 6 8
Collin McGhee struck out swinging (1-2 SBSS). 6 8
Jackson McElvy grounded into double play ss to 1b (2-0 BB); Matthew Brown out on the play. 6 8

Covenant - Bottom of 6th LAG COV
Sam Cecil out at first 1b to p (2-1 SBB). 6 8
Daniel Bell singled (1-0 B). 6 8
Ezra Finton flied out to rf (2-1 BBS). 6 8
Luke Carter reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-1 F); Daniel Bell out at second ss to 2b. 6 8



 

Runs: 8   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

LaGrange - Top of 7th LAG COV
Curt Bonner homered to right center, RBI (0-0). 7 8
Colin Jones struck out swinging (1-2 SSFBS). 7 8
Tanner Morneau reached first on a fielding error by ss (0-1 S). 7 8
Erick Rodriguez flied out to cf (1-1 BS). 7 8
Jorge Fragoso singled up the middle (1-0 B); Tanner Morneau advanced to second. 7 8
Brady Daniell to p for Austin Molsberger. 7 8
Carson Burgamy singled through the left side, RBI (0-1 S); Jorge Fragoso advanced to second; Tanner
Morneau scored, unearned. 8 8
Matthew Brown walked (3-1 BBBSB); Carson Burgamy advanced to second; Jorge Fragoso advanced to
third. 8 8
Collin McGhee hit by pitch, RBI (3-2 FBSFBBH); Matthew Brown advanced to second; Carson Burgamy
advanced to third; Jorge Fragoso scored, unearned. 9 8
Jackson McElvy reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop, RBI (1-1 FB); Collin McGhee advanced to second;
Matthew Brown advanced to third; Carson Burgamy scored, unearned. 10 8
Curt Bonner doubled down the rf line, 3 RBI (1-1 FB); Jackson McElvy scored, unearned; Collin McGhee
scored, unearned; Matthew Brown scored, unearned. 13 8
Aidan Suitor to p for Brady Daniell. 13 8
Colin Jones walked (3-2 BFBBFB). 13 8
Tanner Morneau walked (3-1 BBFBB); Colin Jones advanced to second; Curt Bonner advanced to third. 13 8
Tanner Morneau advanced to second; Colin Jones advanced to third; Curt Bonner scored on a wild pitch,
unearned. 14 8
Erick Rodriguez struck out swinging (2-2 BBFSS). 14 8

Covenant - Bottom of 7th LAG COV
Elliott Eastin flied out to cf (2-1 BBS). 14 8
Matthew Ianniello singled up the middle (0-1 F). 14 8
Nate Jones flied into double play rf to 1b (1-0 B); Matthew Ianniello out on the play. 14 8

LaGrange - Top of 8th LAG COV
David Lovell to p for Aidan Suitor. 14 8
Jorge Fragoso singled through the right side (0-2 SF). 14 8
Carson Burgamy singled through the left side (1-2 KBS); Jorge Fragoso advanced to second. 14 8
Matthew Brown struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 14 8
Collin McGhee struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 14 8
Jackson McElvy grounded out to 2b (0-0). 14 8

Covenant - Bottom of 8th LAG COV
Roby McClarnon singled through the left side (0-0). 14 8
Daniel Counts popped up to 1b (3-2 BBSBF). 14 8
Sam Cecil doubled to left center (1-0 B); Roby McClarnon advanced to third. 14 8
Ben Atkinson to p for Blake Myers. 14 8
Daniel Bell grounded out to ss, RBI (0-0); Sam Cecil advanced to third; Roby McClarnon scored. 14 9
Ezra Finton grounded out to 3b (2-1 BBS). 14 9

LaGrange - Top of 9th LAG COV
Curt Bonner flied out to rf (0-0). 14 9
Colin Jones struck out swinging (3-2 BFBBSS). 14 9
Tanner Morneau singled to right field (2-2 SBFBF). 14 9
Erick Rodriguez grounded out to 2b (2-2 BSFFB). 14 9

Covenant - Bottom of 9th LAG COV
Luke Carter hit by pitch (3-0 BBH). 14 9
Elliott Eastin flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 14 9
Matthew Ianniello struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 14 9
Drew Avant pinch hit for Nate Jones. 14 9
Drew Avant walked (3-1 SBBBB); Luke Carter advanced to second. 14 9



Drake Swiger pinch ran for Drew Avant. 14 9
Roby McClarnon popped up to 2b (1-1 BS). 14 9

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 


